
Horticulture VinCO 

8 am

 

9 am

 

10 am

 

11 am

 

12 pm

 

1 pm

 

2 pm

 

3 pm

 

4 pm

 

5 pm

Horticulture VinCO 

             

*Schedule is subject to change*

Phylloxera in Colorado: Now What?                                                                                                                                         

Panel discussion                                                            

1:00pm - 5:00 pm                                                                                                                                                

Springhill Suites

MONDAY,  JANUARY 16, 2017

Product Safety Alliance Grower Training 

Course - Satisfies the Food Safety 

Modernization Act (FSMA) Produce Safety 

Rule                                                                                       

CSU Orchard Mesa Research Center                                                                   

8:00 am - 5:00 pm                                                                      

(limited to 35 Attendees)



Trade Show HORTICULTURE VinCO                                     
Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah 

VinCO                                          
Colorado River Room 1

7 am

8 am

9 am

:15

:30

:45

10 am

:15

:30

:45

11 am
:15

:30

:45

12 pm

:15

:30

:45

1 pm

:15

:30

:45

2 pm

:15

:30

:45

3 pm

:15

:30

:45

4 pm

:15

:30

:45

5:00 PM

Horticulture VinCO VinCO 

S
e

t U
p

TUESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2017

LUNCH - Springhill Suites                                                                                                                                         

12:00 pm - 1:00 pm

Amateur Wine Competition Award Winners Announced - Colorado River Room 1                                                                                                                               

9:30 am - 10:00 am

BREAK

Why Quality Matters At Every Step from 

Your Grapes to The Bottle and Beyond                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Keith Villa, Rob Maruyama and Dr. Stephen 

Menke                                                                                                          

10:15 am - 11:45 am

REGISTRATION - Atrium 

A Perfect Marketing Plan for Small 

Wineries                                                                 

Paul Wagner                                                                                                                                         

3:45 pm - 5:00 pm

Oak and Barrel Alternatives: Art and 

Science                                                                                    

Jeff McCord                                                                                                                                   

1:00 pm - 2:00 pm

Trellis /Training Systems and Canopy 

Management                                                                         

Dr. Horst Caspari                                                                                                            

1:00 pm - 2:00 pm

BREAK

Welcome Wine Reception presented by Alpine Bank

Orchards  Tour                                                                                                  

A bus trip through the Grand Valley and North 

Fork areas with horticulture experts

     Use of Micro-Oxygenation as a Tool in 

Wine Maturation                                                                                           

Jeff McCord                                                                                                                       

3:45 pm - 5:00 pm                                                                              

Cold Air Accumulation and the Grower's 

Guide to Frost Protection                                                                                     

Steve Hammersmith                                                                                                                                                                  

2:15 pm - 3:30 pm 

Kickoff Speaker  -   Paul Wagner - Colorado River Room 1                                                                                                                                          

The State of the US Wine Market Today:                                                                                                                                          

What’s happening, and more importantly, what it means for you!                                                                                                                                                              

9:00 am - 9:30 am

BREAK

Demonstration of Blending Techniques for 

Wines from New and Old Cultivars                                               

Dr. Steve Menke                                                                                                     

2:15  pm - 3:30 pm

REGISTRATION - Atrium 8:am-9:00am                                                                                                  

Viticulture Practices 101: A Brief Look into 

the Basics: Maintaining a Vineyard                                                        

Dr. Horst Caspari and Kaibab Sauvage                                                                                                               

10:15 am - 11:15 am

Grape Phylloxera in Colorado?                                                                 

Bob Hammon                                                                             

11:15am - 11:45 am

Schedule is subject to change 



Trade Show HORTICULTURE 
Adobe/Escalante/Whitewater  

VinCO                                     
Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah 

VinCO                                          
Colorado River Room 1

8 am

:15

:30

:45

9 am

:15

:30

:45

10 am

:15

:30

:45

11 am
:15

:30

:45

12 pm

:15

:30

:45

1 pm
:15

:30

:45

2 pm

:15

:30

:45

3 pm

:15

:30

:45

4 pm
:15

:30

:45

5 pm
:15

:30

:45

6 pm
:15

:30

Enology Viticulture Business/Marketing

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 18th - 2017

REGISTRATION - Atrium - 8:00am - 8:30am

V
is

it th
e

 T
ra

d
e

 S
h

o
w

! 

CAVE Membership Meeting                                                                                                                                                                     

Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah                                                                                                                                                          

1:00pm-2:00pm

Fire and Wind for Freeze Protection                                                                      

Steve Hammersmith                                                                             

1:00 pm - 2:00 pm

Peach Variety Trials in Idaho                                                                   

Esmaeil Fallahi                                                                               

2:15 pm - 3:15 pm

BREAK     

BREAK

Understanding and Avoiding Cold 

Temperature Injury in Orchards and 

Vineyards                                                                                       

Dr. Horst Caspari                                                                                                      

3:30 pm - 4:30 pm

Meet the Vendors & Speakers presented by American Ag Credit                                                                                  

Roving Keg, Hard Cider, Wine, Beer & Hors d'oeuvres                                                                                                                                            

Exhibit Hall                                                                                                                                                                                        

4:30pm-6:30pm

PR and Why You Need It                                                             

Paul Wagner                                                                                                                                                                             
2:15 pm - 3:15 pm

     Use of Micro-Oxygenation as a Tool in 

Wine Maturation                                                                                                       

Jeff McCord                                                                                                                                  

2:15 pm - 3:15 pm

State-of-the-Art Cherry Training Systems                                                    

Greg Lang                                                                                             

9:00 am - 10:00 am

BREAK - Coffee and pastries available in the Trade Show

LUNCH - Colorado River Room 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

12:00pm-1:00pm

Beneath the Canopy: Soil Health and 

Orchard Floor Management                                                           

David Granastein                                                          

10:15 am - 11:15 am

WCHS Kick Off Speaker - Robert Sakata                                                                                                      
A Dirt Farmer's View of the World                                                                                            

8:30 am-9:00 am 

15 Mistakes Wineries Make                                                                                                                                                          

Paul Wagner                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

10:15 am - 11:15 am                                                                                                                                                                     

Colorado River Room 1

Horticulture

*Schedule is subject to change*

Lobbying Update                                                                      

Stephanie Fransen                                                                                

9:15 am - 10:00 am 

Finishing the Wine                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Michael Jones                                                                                                                                                                                  

Colorado River Room 1                                                                                                                  
3:30 pm - 4:30 pm

CSU Cytospora Research: Developing 

Management Applications                                              

Jane Stewart                                                                                           

11:15 am - 12:00 pm

Everything You Wanted to Know About 

Brettanomyces: But Were Afraid to Ask                                                                                                 

Richard DeScenzo                                                                                                         

8:30 am - 10:00 am

CWIDB Update                                                                                              

Doug Caskey                                                                                                           

8:30 am - 9:15 am

Oak and Barrel Alternatives: Art and 

Science                                                                                    

Jeff McCord                                                                                                           

11:15 am - 12:00 pm

Winery and Vineyard Financing                                                             
Dr. Becca Jablonski, Anne Misak, Mike Schultz    

Moderator: Shaina Knight                                                                                 

11:15 am - 12:00 pm                                                                  



Trade Show
HORTICULTURE 

Adobe/Escalante/Whitewater 

VinCO                                     
Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah 

VinCO                                          
Colorado River Room 1

8 am
:15

:30

:45

9 am
:15

:30

:45

10 am
:15

:30

:45

11 am
:15

:30

:45

12 pm
:15

:30

:45

1 pm
WCHS Membership Meeting                                                                                  

1:00 pm - 1:15 pm 

:15

:30

:45

2 pm
:15

:30

:45 Break

3 pm
:15

:30

:45 BREAK

4 pm
:15

:30

:45

5 pm
:15

:30

:45

6 pm
:15

:30

:45

7 PM

Enology Viticulture Business/Marketing

Peach Council Updates                                                                                                                            

Kay Rentzel                                                                                 

1:15 pm - 2:00 pm                                                             

Viticulture Research Update                                                                                    

Horst Caspari                                                                                                       

9:00 am - 10:00 am

Finding Revenue in Social Media                                                                                            

Stan Stephens                                                                    

2:15 pm - 2:45 pm 

Old and New Vineyard Pests                                                              

Bob Hammon                                                                                                                                                                               

10:15 am - 11:15 am                                

Evaluation of Selected Barrel Sanitation 

Methods to Reduce Brettanomyces                                                                     

Richard DeScenzo                                                                                                                                      

1:00 pm - 2:00 pm

Cyber Risk and Insuring Wineries and 

Vineyards                                                                                                                           

Panel Discussion                                                                                               

1:00 pm - 2:00 pm

Horticulture

LUNCH - Colorado River Room 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

12:00pm-1:00pm

BREAK

*Schedule is subject to change*

HAPPY HOUR 6:00pm-7:00pm 

Legacy Planning Part 2                                                                                                                                              

Jeff Tranel                                                          

4:00 pm - 5:00 pm

INDUSTRY CELEBRATION BANQUET 7:00pm-9:30pm - COLORADO RIVER ROOM 1

V
is

it th
e

 T
ra

d
e

 S
h

o
w

! 

Fruit Protection Under Protective Covers                                                                                                                                             

Greg Lang                                                                                                                                        

11:15 am - 12:00 pm

PASSPORT DRAWING IN THE TRADE SHOW ~ MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN!

Grape Survey Results                                                                         

Horst Caspari                                                                                                         

11:15 am - 12:00 pm

Legacy Planning Part 1                                                                                                                                              

Jeff Tranel                                                                        

3:00 pm - 3:45 pm

Fire Blight Management in Organic 

Orchards                                                                                                                                                        

David Granastein                                                                                         

10:15 am - 11:15 am

Grape Phylloxera in Colorado?                                                                 

Bob Hammon                                                                             

2:15 pm - 3:00 pm

A Vertical Tasting of Walla Walla Cabernet 

Franc                                                                                                    

Tim Donahue                                                                                                                                           

10:15 am - 12:00 pm

Everything You Wanted to Know About 

Brettanomyces: But Were Afraid to Ask                                                      

Richard DeScenzo                                                                                                                                      

9:00 am - 10:00 am

Cabernet Franc Tasting                                                                                                                                                                          

Dr. Horst Caspari & Dr. Steve Menke                                                                                                                 

Colorado River Room 1                                                                                                                       

3:00 pm - 5:00 pm

THURSDAY, JANUARY 19th - 2017

BREAK - Coffee and pastries available in the Trade Show

Table Grapes                                                                  

Esmaeil Fallahi                                                                       

9:00 am - 10:00 am

REGISTRATION - Atrium - 8:00am - 9:00am

CSU Pomology Research Program Update                                                                                        

Ioannis Minas                                                                                                                               

2:15 pm - 3:00 pm


