MONDAY, JANUARY 16, 2017				
		Horticulture	VinCO	
8 am				
9 am				
10 am				
11 am				
		Product Safety Alliance Grower Training		
12 pm		Course - Satisfies the Food Safety Modernization Act (FSMA) Produce Safety		
		Rule CSU Orchard Mesa Research Center		
1 pm		8:00 am - 5:00 pm (limited to 35 Attendees)		
2 pm				
			Phylloxera in Colorado: Now What? Panel discussion	
3 pm			1:00pm - 5:00 pm Springhill Suites	
4 pm				
4 pm				
5 pm				
5 pm		*Schedule is subject to change		
		Horticulture	VinCO	

	TUESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2017				
	Trade Show	HORTICULTURE	VinCO Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah	VinCO Colorado River Room 1	
7 am					
		REGISTRATION - Atrium			
8 am			REGISTRATION - Atrium 8:am-9:00am		
9 am :15			Kickoff Speaker - Paul Wag The State of the US What's happening, and more im 9:00 am	Wine Market Today: portantly, what it means for you!	
:30 :45			Amateur Wine Competition Award Winne 9:30 am -		
10 am			BREAK		
:15 :30 :45 11 am			Viticulture Practices 101: A Brief Look into the Basics: Maintaining a Vineyard Dr. Horst Caspari and Kaibab Sauvage 10:15 am - 11:15 am	Why Quality Matters At Every Step from Your Grapes to The Bottle and Beyond Keith Villa, Rob Maruyama and Dr. Stephen Menke	
:15 :30	Set Up	Orchards Tour A bus trip through the Grand Valley and North Fork areas with horticulture experts	Grape Phylloxera in Colorado? Bob Hammon 11:15am - 11:45 am	10:15 am - 11:45 am	
:45 12 pm :15 :30 :45			LUNCH - Springhill Suites 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm		
1 pm :15 :30 :45			Oak and Barrel Alternatives: Art and Science Jeff McCord 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm	Trellis /Training Systems and Canopy Management Dr. Horst Caspari 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm	
2 pm			BRE	EAK	
:15 :30 :45 3 pm :15			Demonstration of Blending Techniques for Wines from New and Old Cultivars Dr. Steve Menke 2:15 pm - 3:30 pm	Cold Air Accumulation and the Grower's Guide to Frost Protection Steve Hammersmith 2:15 pm - 3:30 pm	
:30			BRE	EAK	
:45 4 pm :15 :30 :45			A Perfect Marketing Plan for Small Wineries Paul Wagner 3:45 pm - 5:00 pm	Use of Micro-Oxygenation as a Tool in Wine Maturation Jeff McCord 3:45 pm - 5:00 pm	
5:00 PM		Welcome Wine Reception presented by Alpine Bank			
	<u>ا</u> ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		Schedule is subject to change		
		Horticulture	VinCO	VinCO	

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 18th - 2017					
	Trade Show	HORTICULTURE Adobe/Escalante/Whitewater	VinCO Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah	VinCO Colorado River Room 1	
8 am	-	REGISTRATION - Atrium - 8:00am - 8:30am			
:30		WCHS Kick Off Speaker - Robert Sakata A Dirt Farmer's View of the World		CWIDB Update	
:45 9 am		8:30 am-9:00 am	Everything You Wanted to Know About Brettanomyces: But Were Afraid to Ask	Doug Caskey 8:30 am - 9:15 am	
:15 :30	-	State-of-the-Art Cherry Training Systems Greg Lang 9:00 am - 10:00 am	Richard DeScenzo 8:30 am - 10:00 am	Lobbying Update Stephanie Fransen 9:15 am - 10:00 am	
:45 10 am		B	REAK - Coffee and pastries available in the Trade Sho		
:15 :30 :45		Beneath the Canopy: Soil Health and Orchard Floor Management 15 Mistakes Wineries Make David Granastein 10:15 am - 11:15 am 10:15 am - 11:15 am Colorado River Room 1		Vineries Make <i>Vagner</i> - 11:15 am	
11 am :15 :30 :45	-	CSU Cytospora Research: Developing Management Applications Jane Stewart 11:15 am - 12:00 pm	Winery and Vineyard Financing Dr. Becca Jablonski, Anne Misak, Mike Schultz Moderator: Shaina Knight 11:15 am - 12:00 pm	Oak and Barrel Alternatives: Art and Science Jeff McCord 11:15 am - 12:00 pm	
12 pm :15 :30 :45	Visit the	11:15 am - 12:00 pm 11:15 am - 12:00 pm LUNCH - Colorado River Room 1 12:00pm-1:00pm			
1 pm :15 :30 :45	Visit the Trade Show!	Fire and Wind for Freeze Protection Steve Hammersmith 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm	CAVE Membership Meeting Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah 1:00pm-2:00pm		
2 pm		BREAK			
:15 :30 :45 3 pm		Peach Variety Trials in Idaho Esmaeil Fallahi 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm	PR and Why You Need It Paul Wagner 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm	Use of Micro-Oxygenation as a Tool in Wine Maturation Jeff McCord 2:15 pm - 3:15 pm	
:15		BREAK			
:30 :45 4 pm :15		Understanding and Avoiding Cold Temperature Injury in Orchards and Vineyards Dr. Horst Caspari 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm	Finishing the Wine Michael Jones Colorado River Room 1 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm		
:30 :45 5 pm :15 :30 :45 6 pm		Meet the Vendors & Speakers presented by American Ag Credit Roving Keg, Hard Cider, Wine, Beer & Hors d'oeuvres Exhibit Hall 4:30pm-6:30pm			
:15 :30					
Hortic	culture	Enology	*Schedule is subject to change* Viticulture	Business/Marketing	

THURSDAY, JANUARY 19th - 2017					
	Trade Show	HORTICULTURE Adobe/Escalante/Whitewater	VinCO Dominguez/Plateau/Kannah	VinCO Colorado River Room 1	
8 am :15 :30 :45		REGISTRATION - Atrium - 8:00am - 9:00am			
9 am :15 :30 :45		Table Grapes Esmaeil Fallahi 9:00 am - 10:00 am	Everything You Wanted to Know About Brettanomyces: But Were Afraid to Ask Richard DeScenzo 9:00 am - 10:00 am	Viticulture Research Update Horst Caspari 9:00 am - 10:00 am	
10 am		BI	REAK - Coffee and pastries available in the Trade Sh	ow	
:15 :30 :45 11 am		Fire Blight Management in Organic Orchards David Granastein 10:15 am - 11:15 am	Old and New Vineyard Pests Bob Hammon 10:15 am - 11:15 am	A Vertical Tasting of Walla Walla Cabernet Franc	
:15 :30 :45		Fruit Protection Under Protective Covers Greg Lang 11:15 am - 12:00 pm	Grape Survey Results Horst Caspari 11:15 am - 12:00 pm	Tim Donahue 10:15 am - 12:00 pm	
12 pm :15 :30 :45	Visit the Trade Show	LUNCH - Colorado River Room 1 12:00pm-1:00pm			
1 pm) Trade	WCHS Membership Meeting 1:00 pm - 1:15 pm	Evaluation of Selected Barrel Sanitation	Cyber Risk and Insuring Wineries and	
:15 :30 :45	Show!	Peach Council Updates Kay Rentzel 1:15 pm - 2:00 pm	Methods to Reduce Brettanomyces Richard DeScenzo 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm	Vineyards Panel Discussion 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm	
2 pm		PASSPORT DRAWING IN THE TRADE SHOW ~ MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN!			
:15 :30 :45		CSU Pomology Research Program Update Ioannis Minas 2:15 pm - 3:00 pm	Grape Phylloxera in Colorado? Bob Hammon 2:15 pm - 3:00 pm	Finding Revenue in Social Media Stan Stephens 2:15 pm - 2:45 pm Break	
3 pm :15 :30		Legacy Planning Part 1 Jeff Tranel 3:00 pm - 3:45 pm	Cabernet F	Cabernet Franc Tasting	
:45 4 pm :15 :30 :45		BREAK Legacy Planning Part 2 Jeff Tranel 4:00 pm - 5:00 pm	Dr. Horst Caspari & Dr. Steve Menke Colorado River Room 1 3:00 pm - 5:00 pm		
5 pm :15 :30 :45		BREAK			
6 pm :15 :30 :45		HAPPY HOUR 6:00pm-7:00pm			
7 PM	INDUSTRY CELEBRATION BANQUET 7:00pm-9:30pm - COLORADO RIVER ROOM 1				
Hortic	ulture	Enology	*Schedule is subject to change* Viticulture	Business/Marketing	
The mean and the second s					